

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

NO. 37682-2-II

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Respondent,

vs.

DANIEL WAYNE LACKEY

Appellant.

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II
08 DEC 23 AM 10:10
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY _____
DERILIX

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
FOR JEFFERSON COUNTY
Cause Number: 07-1-00078-5

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

JUELANNE DALZELL
Jefferson County Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

P.O. Box 1220
Port Townsend, WA 98368
(360) 385-9180

Date: December 18, 2008

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
I. Restatement of Issues Presented.....	1
II. Statement of Facts.....	1
ARGUMENT.....	11
III. Mr. Lackey’s constitutional right to a speedy trial was not violated since the delays on both sides were reasonable and necessary for a fair trial.....	11
IV. Mr. Lackey’s right to an attorney was not denied on July 23, 2007.....	16
V. Admission of the body wire recording and transcript did not violate Mr. Lackey’s right to confrontation...	17
VI. Mr. Lackey’s right to compel witnesses was not unconstitutionally impeded by the prosecutor or court.....	18
CONCLUSION.....	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

Washington Supreme Court

<i>Garrison v. Rhay</i> , 75 Wn.2d 98, 102, 449 P.2d 92 (1968).....	16
<i>State v. Castellanos</i> , 132 Wn.2d 94, 101, 935 P.2d 1353 (1997)..	18
<i>State v. Downing</i> , 151 Wn.2d 265, 272, 87 P.3d 1169 (2004).....	12
<i>State ex rel. Carroll v. Junker</i> , 79 Wn.2d 12, 26, 482 P.2d 775 (1971)).....	12
<i>State v. Fladebo</i> , 113 Wn.2d 388, 393, 779 P.2d 707 (1989).....	15
<i>See State v. Mack</i> , 89 Wn.2d 788, 793-94, 576 P.2d 44 (1978)...	13
<i>State v. Rohrich</i> , 149 Wn.2d 647, 654, 71 P.3d 638 (2003).....	13

Washington State Court of Appeals

<i>State v. Corrado</i> , 94 Wn.App. 228, 233, 972 P.2d 515 (1999).....	15
<i>State v. Higley</i> , 78 Wn.App. 172, 184-85, 902 P.2d 659 (1995)....	15
<i>State v. Matson</i> , 22 Wn.App. 114, 120, 587 P.2d 540 (1978).....	19
<i>State v. Kenyon</i> , 143 Wn.App. 304, 313, 177 P.3d 196 (2008)....	13
<i>State v. Monson</i> , 84 Wn.App. 703, 711, 929 P.2d 1186 (1997)....	15
<i>State v. Nguyen</i> , 68 Wn.App. 906, 914, 847 P.2d 936 (1993).....	13
<i>State v. Silva</i> , 72 Wn.App. 80, 83, 863 P.2d 597 (1993).....	12
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 104 Wn.App. 244, 251, 15 P.3d 711 (2001)...	13, 14
<i>State v. Whelchel</i> , 97 Wn.App. 813, 823, 988 P.2d 20 (1999).....	15

Other Authorities

<i>Barker v. Wingo</i> , 407 U.S. 514, 92 S.Ct. 2182 (1972).....	14, 15
<i>Doggett v. United States</i> , 505 U.S. 647, 652, 112 S.Ct. 2686, 120 L.Ed.2d 520 (1992).....	15
<i>Estelle v. Smith</i> , 451 U.S. 454, 101 S.Ct. 1866, 68 L.Ed.2d 359 (1981).....	17
<i>Hamilton v. Alabama</i> , 368 U.S. 52, 53, 82 S.Ct. 157, 7 L.Ed.2d 114 (1961).....	16
<i>Pino v. State</i> , 849 P.2d 716 (Wyo.1993).....	18
<i>Sanders v. State</i> , 69 Wis.2d 242, 230 N.W.2d 845 (1975).....	19
<i>United States v. Allstate Mortgage Corp.</i> , 507 F.2d 492 (7th Cir. 1974), Cert. denied, 421 U.S. 999, 95 S.Ct. 2396, 44 L.Ed.2d 666 (1975).....	19
